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Mr. George Sassower
16 Lake Street
White Plains, New York 10603

Dear Mr. Sassower:

‘ Here is a list of complaints you have made. It may not
be complete as to any prior to 1989, since that information has
not been computerized. We have no listing of the dates of your

complaints, and I cannot spare the time to inspect the original
complaints.

I trust that this list is sufficient for your purposes.
I will not devote further staff time to obtain information or
records. In 1986, when you made your first complaint, I had a
staff of 45 persons in three cities. I now have 26.

EVery truly youyé,
WUAALEE g~ e

 Gerald Stern
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COMPLAINTS OF GEORGE SASSOWER:

Judges

Francis T. Murphy
Xavier C. Riccobono
Ira Gammerman
David B. Saxe
judicial officers

Francis T. Murphy
Xavier C. Riccobono
Ira Gammerman
Matthew F. Coppola

Alvin F. Klein
Ernest L. Signorelli
Michael Dontzin

Milton Mollen
Isaac Rubin
Moses Weinstein
David B. Saxe
Alfred Rosenblatt

Francis T. Murphy

Walter B. Tolub

Matthew T. Crosson, Esqg.

Hon.

Judith S. Kaye

Date of Disposition

9/11/86

10/16/86

11/14/86
3/18/88
10/20/88

11/16/88

3/30/89
6/15/90
4/22/93

12/9/93



