

ALBERT B. LAWRENCE

7 - m to - 7

## STATE OF NEW YORK COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

801 SECOND AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10017 (212) 949-8860

GERALD STERN

ADMINISTRATOR

ROBERT H TEMBECKJIAN

DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR

February 10, 1994

FACSIMILE (212) 949-8864

MEMBERS
HENRY T. BERGER, CHAIR
MONOMYRIAN KACTUMAK
HELAINE M. BARNETT
HERBERT L. BELLAMY, SR.
MONOMINEN MEMORIAN KINAMIKK
E. GARRETT CLEARY
DOLORES DELBELLO
LAWRENCE S. GOLDMAN
HON. EUGENE W. SALISBURY
JOHN J. SHEEHY
HON. WILLIAM C. THOMPSON
CLERK

Mr. George Sassower 16 Lake Street White Plains, New York 10603

Dear Mr. Sassower:

Here is a list of complaints you have made. It may not be complete as to any prior to 1989, since that information has not been computerized. We have no listing of the dates of your complaints, and I cannot spare the time to inspect the original complaints.

I trust that this list is sufficient for your purposes. I will not devote further staff time to obtain information or records. In 1986, when you made your first complaint, I had a staff of 45 persons in three cities. I now have 26.

Very truly yours

Gerald Stern

GS:wg Enclosure

## COMPLAINTS OF GEORGE SASSOWER:

<u>Judges</u>	Date of Disposition
Hon. Francis T. Murphy Hon. Xavier C. Riccobono Hon. Ira Gammerman Hon. David B. Saxe Non judicial officers	9/11/86
Hon. Francis T. Murphy Hon. Xavier C. Riccobono Hon. Ira Gammerman Hon. Matthew F. Coppola	10/16/86
Hon. Alvin F. Klein	11/14/86
Hon. Ernest L. Signorelli	3/18/88
Hon. Michael Dontzin	10/20/88
Hon. Milton Mollen Hon. Isaac Rubin Hon. Moses Weinstein Hon. David B. Saxe Hon. Alfred Rosenblatt	11/16/88
Hon. Francis T. Murphy	3/30/89
Hon. Walter B. Tolub	6/15/90
Matthew T. Crosson, Esq.	4/22/93
Hon. Judith S. Kaye	12/9/93